
CIVILIAN EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS

Former OMB Ceiling Direct Hire Employment

Function/Agency

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Permanent
Apmts

United States

Wash DC
SMSA

Outside
DC SMSA

U.S.
Terrri-
tories

Foreign
Coun-
tries

Indirect
Hire 
Foreign
Nationals

Total Paid Direct Hire Employment

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Perma-
nent
Apmts

Temp/
Indef
Apmts

Part
Time
Total

Inter-
mitnt
Total

Citi-
zen

Non-
Citizen

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

 207,199

 180,629

 155,301

 181,863

 171,780

 142,734

 18,730

 24,601

 5,717

 165,886

 148,366

 143,112

 1,209

 775

 701

 21,374

 6,887

 5,771

 18,346

 11,675

 6,594

 208,078

 181,143

 156,248

 205,518

 179,483

 154,150

 23,081

 7,703

 10,716

 2,094

 1,498

 2,063

 466

 162

 35

 199,451

 178,355

 154,012

 8,627

 2,788

 2,237

Defense Agencies

 169

 3,949

 10,654

 16,121

 13,577

 5,450

 21,507

 154

 135

 2,286

 996

 654

 690

 4

 0

 0

 664

 0

 0

 8

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 163

 3,790

 10,603

 8,373

 13,498

 5,386

 21,450

 154

 135

 2,277

 990

 640

 690

 169

 3,950

 10,733

 16,792

 13,577

 5,450

 21,673

 154

 135

 2,287

 996

 654

 690

 0

 5

 18

 1,380

 424

 14

 623

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 50

 328

 2,811

 128

 83

 766

 0

 0

 0

 27

 2

 0

DARPA

DCAA

DCMA

DECA

DFAS

DISA

DLA

DLSA

DSCA

DSS

DTRA

MDA

PFPA

 169

 3,918

 10,733

 16,792

 13,525

 5,256

 21,673

 154

 135

 2,286

 996

 654

 690

 109

 3,775

 10,398

 7,332

 13,105

 5,245

 20,355

 95

 132

 2,211

 943

 639

 689

 168

 523

 574

 1,150

 414

 2,410

 1,677

 112

 134

 295

 739

 545

 690

 1

 3,345

 9,827

 12,499

 12,979

 2,763

 19,227

 42

 1

 1,988

 230

 106

 0

 0

 0

 4

 332

 4

 0

 3

 0

 0

 3

 0

 1

 0

 0

 1

 79

 671

 0

 0

 166

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

DOD Field Activities

 215

 10,735

 66

 134

 751

 26

 312

 683

 74

 620

 64

 135

 339

 24

 151

 1,028

 144

 3,763

 1

 0

 415

 4

 186

 0

 0

 1,022

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 10,984

 2

 0

 5

 0

 0

 0

 0

 250

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 218

 16,389

 67

 135

 759

 28

 337

 1,028

 217

 12,369

 67

 134

 751

 26

 329

 1,014

 217

 12,369

 67

 134

 751

 26

 329

 1,014

 1

 1,968

 0

 1

 7

 2

 8

 8

 0

 2,052

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 6

 218

 16,295

 67

 135

 759

 28

 337

 1,028

 0

 94

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

AFIS

DODEA

DPMO

DTSA

HRFA

OEA

TMA

WHS

 218

 16,389

 67

 135

 759

 28

 337

 1,028

 2

 160

 130

 7,755

 79

 64

 215

 0

 0

 10

 6

 14

 0

 54

 15

 205

 1,041

 393

 130

 1,095

 59

 3

 66

 47

 1

 1

CIVIL FUNCTIONS
    ARMY
      CEMET
      CIVENG
    AIR FORCE

 24,474
 24,473

 103
 24,370

 1

 22,522
 22,521

 103
 22,418

 1

 852
 852
 103
 749

 0

 23,559
 23,558

 0
 23,558

 1

 60
 60
 0
 60
 0

 3
 3
 0
 3
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 25,039
 25,038

 103
 24,935

 1

 24,219
 24,218

 103
 24,115

 1

 1,299
 1,299

 0
 1,299

 0

 765
 765
 0

 765
 0

 55
 55
 0
 55
 0

 25,034
 25,034

 103
 24,931

 0

 4
 4
 0
 4
 0

MILITARY FUNCTIONS  642,072  577,018  63,473  525,322  4,054  49,223  39,329  644,706  625,051  46,748  16,091  3,564  630,043  14,664

OTHER DEFENSE ORG

  CMA

  JS

  OIG

  OSD

 98,943

 53

 185

 1,211

 1,552

 80,641

 40

 180

 1,206

 1,265

 14,425

 52

 184

 774

 1,549

 67,958

 1

 1

 434

 1

 1,369

 0

 0

 0

 0

 15,191

 0

 0

 3

 2

 2,714

 0

 0

 0

 0

 99,237

 53

 185

 1,226

 1,552

 85,900

 53

 185

 1,223

 1,383

 5,248

 13

 5

 17

 118

 10,436

 0

 0

 3

 3

 2,901

 0

 0

 0

 166

 98,225

 53

 185

 1,226

 1,552

 1,012

 0

 0

 0

 0

TOTAL MIL & CIVIL  666,546  599,540  64,325  548,881  4,114  49,226  39,329  669,745  649,270  48,047  16,856  3,619  655,077  14,668

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

OTHER DOD

 231,672

 180,629

 155,302

 98,943

 204,384

 171,780

 142,735

 80,641

 19,582

 24,601

 5,717

 14,425

 189,444

 148,366

 143,113

 67,958

 1,269

 775

 701

 1,369

 21,377

 6,887

 5,771

 15,191

 18,346

 11,675

 6,594

 2,714

 233,116

 181,143

 156,249

 99,237

 229,736

 179,483

 154,151

 85,900

 24,380

 7,703

 10,716

 5,248

 2,859

 1,498

 2,063

 10,436

 521

 162

 35

 2,901

 224,485

 178,355

 154,012

 98,225

 8,631

 2,788

 2,237

 1,012

May       2004
25/Jun/2004


